MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

' MONDAY, OCTCBER, 3RD, A. D. 1932, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable: C. 1I. Chambers, lMayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,

Bteffler, Wright.

Dn motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes

<H : :
AR bf the meeting of September 26th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.
(g
| o
<'}
o ~- = ‘===NMEMORTALS AND PETITIONS---
bn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commi ssioner of Fire and Police.
: Petition for Arc Iamp at the Cor. of Calaveras & Vera Cruz Sts.
' J. H. Wood, for permit to install gas equipment at Poplar & Colorado Streets.

rities Service Co., for permit to install gas equipment S. W. Cor. Soledad & W. Martin Sts.
rs. Henry Schmidt, For approval of a location for Drive-in Sta. Cor. Capitol & Hildebrand Sts
Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Braodway & 12th‘sts.
Petition for Funeral Parlor 901 El Paso Street.

Sterling Shoe Co., for vermit to erect FElectric Sign 308 K. Houston'street.

W; Morales, for permit to install gas equipment 1007'S. Zarzamora Street.
Frank Gonsolez, to ins$all gas e uipment 717 N. Colorada Street.

Commi ssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, Wﬁich was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

' Wright. :
. | | 10.158 | ML~ 32¢ ar orormance
. % Appropriating $40.28 out of Recreation Fund to pay Interest
) BE IT ORDAINED by the Poﬁmiséionefs of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $40.28 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Recreation Fund, to pay
September 1932 interest on Recreation Fund Notes held by Bamks.
| A [Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was rezd and passed and appro-
| ve¢, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. - _ .
" . .' No.159 | RS ? Al ORDINANCE
B Appropriating $927.32 out of General Sinking Fund to purchase one Bond for‘Investment..

, ' BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonioy tHAat

. The S‘lim of $927.32 be and the same is hereby approPriated out of} General Sinking Fund
payable to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for £he purchase of one (1) Bond No.
1784 of Sewer Disposal and Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1928 for $920.00 and accured interest of

$7.32 on same from August 1lst, 1932 to October 2nd, 1932 inclusive. This Bond is being purcha)
-sed as investment for General Sinking Fund. &




-

fommi ssioner Bushick, intréduced the following Ordinénce, which was read and passed and appro-
fed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Nwright. : U '
¥0.160 M= 330 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $60.82 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay inﬁerest.

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of_the City of San Aﬁtonio, that,

The sum of £60.82 bé and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pension
Fund to pay September 1932 interest on Police & Firemen's Pengion Fund Notes held by Banks.
Commi ssioner Bushicek, introduced the following ordinance whigh was read and passec¢ and appro-
ved, by the following vote‘on roll call, to—wit;'Ayeé, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
_Wright. |
No.161 ‘ = 33| AN ORDINANCE
Aopropriating $57.28 to pay Merchants' Bills.

3% IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum 6f $57.28 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the followi ng funds to pay
Verchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the

City Auditor:

Trench Fund - - - - - RS $ 48.28
Market House Fund - = = = = = = = = = 3 9.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appre-
ved, by the folloWing vote on roll'call, to;wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushieck, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. :
o0.162 — 3 3 & AN ORDINANCE .
Aspropriating $2,157.60 but of 1931 General Fund to pay Interest.

?f IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Anfonio, that,

The sum of %$2,157.60, be and the same is hereby anpropriated out of 1931 General Fund
(Interest Dept.) to pay September 1932 interest on 1931 General Fund Notes held by Banks.
Commissioner Steffler; introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, “ushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. :

No.157 4 — 33 3 AN ORDINANCE
Arpropriating $66.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and
Renairs.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of £66.00 be =znd the same is hereby appropriated‘out of Excavation Trust Account

for refunds and repairs as per City Engineer's letter of Uctober 1, 1932, as follows:

City of San Antonio - For Repairs - = - = - - = $ 21.00
August Vogel - " Refund = = = = = = = 9.00
R. W. Barron - L 10560
Mrs. Callie Rice iy W 4 - = = === = 6,00
Pauline H. Casiano - " L 1.50
Bouthwest Bit. Co. - " repairs - - - - - - 9.00
Uvalde Roek Asphilt Co-" T e === - 9.00




AAC324

Mayor Chambers, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passec and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
8262 o M\~ 3 34 AN ORDIVANCE

Aopropriating $1,500.00 out of 1932 Gene'ral Fund, to pay for Legal Services.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $1,500.00 be.and the same is hereby avpropriated out of 1932 General Fund (Judgr

‘ments & Suits Dept.) payable tb Templeton, Brooks, Napier & Brown for legal Services in Re-

W
et

No. B-60,335, MoKen;ie Construction Company vs. City of San Antonio et al., in the 28th Distri
Court, NMueces County, Tekas.

Commissidner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Jud & Ormond, for permit to install Fuel 0il Tank Cor. Peesa & Nueva St. rearvNew Church.Grantfec.
Magnolia Pet;oleum Co., for permit to reloecate gas pumps at 227 Braadway. Granted.

National 6utdoor‘Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Lexington & Augusta Sts. Granted.
Jimney Hopkin, for permit to install gas equipment 110 NW. Leona Stieet. Granted.

‘Neon Signs & Service Co., for vermit to erect Electric Sigh at W. Commerce & So. Leona Sts.
Granted. :

Ready Mixed Concrete Co., for permit to install gas e-ulpment 315 Rivas St. Granted.

Netional Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 3701 W. Commerce Street. Grantgﬁ.
C. Sanchez, for permit to install gas ecuipment 919 Guadaiupe Street. Grantéd;

Natiohal Outdoor Adv. Corp. for permif to erect Electric Sign 215 So: St. Mary's St. Grantéd.
W. W. Mitchell, for permit to install gas e:uipmenf rear of 1600 W. Fréncﬁ Place.‘Granted.
Magnolia Pet. Co., for permit to open entrance for Servicé Sfa. dn Broadway at ?ecan.‘Graﬁted.

Modern Sign Co., for pemmit to erect HElectric Sign at 305 W. Josephine Street.

On motion, of Commi-sioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, by unanimoﬁs Vote of the Com-
missioners, the petition of Xahn 0il Co.,bfqr permit to install gas equipment for Leo. Godkin,
lat 911 Ruiz St&eet, Not Granted. R. E. Megee & Co., for permit to install gas efuipment 3012

S:‘Flores Street. Not Cranted.

hayor Chambers, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes; Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
0.164 ' » Pt 335 Al ORDINANCE

MN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING IVTER-DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET TRAUSFER.

WHEREAS', an ordihance passed anC approved August 16, 193Z, being Counéil Appropriation M
106, in the sum bf $%,556,000.00, covering operating expenses of the Various Departments out
;f the 1932 General Fund, for the fiscal year, begi ning June 1, 1932 and ending May 31, 1933,
Lherefore,

ﬁ@ IT ORDAINED by the Commissiorers of the City of San Antonio:
That the City Auditor be and he is hereby directed to cguse the-following entries to be
jade on the records of the Auditing Department as follows:

Reducing Contingencies Department from $19,100.00 to $18,600.00
Increasing Refunds Department from $1,600.00 to - 2,100.00

PA®SED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of Oct. 19322.

) : : C. Mo Chambers.
Mayor, City of San Antonio, Texas.

ATTEST:  Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk. .




Wayor Chambers, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and abproved by
following vote on roll oall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. .

70,165 "~ /M- 3 3G A ORDINANCE
Aopropriating $500.00 for the purpose of‘refunding fines remitted by the Mayor.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonié, that,

The sum of Five Hundred ($500.00) Dollars bé and the same is hereby aopropriated out of
the 1952 General Funé, Refunds Dep=rtment, warrant to be made payable to Jas. Simpson, City
Clerk, for the purposé of refunding fines assessed in CorporationvCourt,.and remitted upon ord

*

of the Mayor.
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED

ATTEST: W

eXr




